

COLLIN COUNTY

Public Works Department 700 A. Wilmeth Road McKinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov

20 September 2022

| ТО | Commissioners' Court |
|------|---|
| FROM | Jon Kleinheksel |
| RE | Award Heavy Equipment-Backhoe Loader Contract No. 2023-018 |

Public Works recommends award of one backhoe loader to Holt Texas. LTD. d/b/a Holt Cat, the lowest offer utilizing the Sourcewell 032119-CAT cooperative contract.

This recommendation is based upon consideration of the three quotes received:

| Holt Cat | Sourcewell | #032119-CAT | \$170,112 |
|----------|------------|-------------|-----------|
| Holt Cat | Omnia | #161534 | \$173,877 |
| Holt Cat | Buyboard | #597-19 | \$173,464 |

The funding for this replacement was approved in the FY2023 budget.

Info for Tammi and JK

Approved in Replacement Schedule for 2023 Budget for Myers Park

| Repl Unit No. | Project No. | Approved Funds | Account |
|------------------|-------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| 37701 | BDI4406 | \$202,700 | 0001-44001-0009-60-40-0000-809007 |